
. . .  
. . . . . . . . .  

RESOLUTION NO. 14-60 

APPROVING ESTIMATE NO. 8 OF MILLER & NORTON ON 
TEU3 CONSTRUCTION OF THE C I T Y  HALL , 

WHEREPIS, on September 4, 1959, the Ci ty  council of t he  c i t y  Of 
Mesquite, Texas, passed an ordinance, vhich, among o ther  things, 
authorized the issuance of $100,000.00 of City of Mesquite City H a l l  
and J a i l  Warrants, Series 1959, f o r  the purpcse of paying a cont rac t  
therein authorized; and 

WHERERS, sa id  contract has been pa r t i a l l y  p e r f o m d  and the  
contractor, Miller & Norton. has f i l e d  a request fo r  paylnent designated 
"Estimate No. 8". and the Architects, Caudill, Xowlett & Scott ,  have 
approved Estimate No. 8, which in s u m r y  i s  as follows: 

TOTAL ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM: $ 71.091.00 
BU\NjES IN CONTRACT: 8 - 
TOT& CONTRACT sun TO MTE: $ 71,091.00 
TOTAL COST OF WOW PERFORMED: $ 65,646.00 
lEss 10% RETAINED: $ 6,564.60 
LESS PRIOR PAYMENTS: $ 54.000.00 $ 60,564.60 
PAYMENT DUE MIS CERTIFIUTE: $ 5,081.40 

WHEREAS, t h i s  c i ty  Council has fu l ly  investigated the  work per- 
7 fonned and materials furnished and has found tha t  the cont rac t  has 

J been sa t i s fac tor i ly  performed t o  the extent  Shown i n  t h e  foregoing 
request: and 

WHBREAS, t h i s  City Council has been furnished with Ja t i a f ac to ry  
evidence that  a l l  laborers and materialman have been paid down t o  
the date of said request; and 

mREAS,  Warrants should now be delivered t o  sa id  Contractor as 
hereinafter provides; 

BE I T  RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MESQUITE, TEXAS* 

1. That the above Estimate No. 8 is hereby approved and the 
City Council of t he  City of Mesquite hereby f inds and decLares t h a t  
aaid contract haa been sa t i s f ac to r i l y  performed and materials furn ished  
i n  accordance with said contract,  plans and specif icat ions t o  t h e  
extent shown in said estimate and tha t  t h e  Ci ty  of Mesquite has received 
f u l l  value t o  t h e  amount there shown. 

2. That, f o r  the purpcae of evidencing t h e  City 's  indebtednesa 
t o  said Contractor, the City Secretary is hereby directed t o  de l ive r  
t o  the Contractor, Miller & Norton, Warrants Nwnbers F i f t y  Pive ( 55 )  

I 

. ... .. .... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  ___ - - -- -. -. - -. - 

,. ., I, 
, . 

,..$ 8 ,  . . 
1 .  . L 
,.i;i*.:*-::'*: : . . 
: .;. , : ??.I. .:.. 

:. , . . 1, 
i.>:,:$., ::: 
.... ,d. . . . . . . . . .  ........................ 

. . . . . . .  
I. 1 ......... . . ;  . . .  i ....... .....--...A, 

,/' 
&.*4r~.-.. . i ~ ~ 



to ~i~~ (59) .  bath inclusive,  aggregating Five Thousand 
($s,ooo.oo) oollars. 

AI*)PT~D APPROVBD t h i s  the 20th day of Jm, 1960. 

h 

:. 


